Across

1. Music producer

5. 1It's a cold wrap

10. Friday declaration
16. It's a warm wrap

20. Java Freeze company
21. TV chef Brown

22. Placed less emphasis
on, with "in"

24, Slugger Slaughter

25. *1960 hit written in
1930 [1993]

27. *Grade for a former
Cardinal [1988]

29. Tijuana clams
30. Be well enough
32. Accept defeat
33. Mono alternative

34. National Park home
to Moraine Lake

36. Logical conjunction
37. White-tailed predator
38. Post-post word?

40. Lt. Col.'s inferior

43.  Corporation
(jewelry retailer)

44. *"Much
appreciated!" [1986]

47. N.B.A. star married
to Khloé Kardashian

49. Rave, ironically

51. On the quiet side

52. Whence Sonja Henie
53. Fiercely attacks

55. Hermione's pal

57. Blue-egg layer

60. With 63-Down, 1964
crossword novelty

Metaleska

150

151

152

154

155

156

153
157

64.

Italian handbag

maker

65.
67.

Eliciting a "meh"

Emulates men in

black?

68.
constructor might use

. Red Sox star David

Entry a slothful

. Some are deleted

. Military rejection

. Best Western rival
. Palindromic warbler
. Didn't waver from

. Mint holder, perhaps

. Round figure, briefly

82. Chocolate factory
container

84. Chinese pagoda

85. *With 67-Down,
cyclical spinner [1991]

87. Org. led by Abbas
88. Naked follower?

89. "Foucault's
Pendulum" author

90. EEEE, for a clown

92."The __ Report"
(1976 best seller)

93. Palliate
95. Episcopal bigwig
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97. Small-screen star
Arthur

99. Comparatively warm
101. "Ghosts" playwright
104. Guru worshiper

105. He wrote "Man is
condemned to be free"

107. What a yahoo lacks
108. Fashion mag
109. Footnote abbr.

111. Literally, "I
believe"

112. Keystone authority
113. Virus spreader
115. "Troy" actor Eric
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117. Pizzicato's opposite

119. Its shell gets
crunched

121."LaBelleetla "

122. *Lyrical
Gere/Ryder flick? [1987]

128.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
136.
137.
139.
141. Garage service

145. *Dish for
cannibalistic West
Asians? [1990]

148. *Leadership
position? [1989]

150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.

Flappers of sorts
Some M.L.T. grads
Takes forcibly
Ending for Ecuador
Heavenly feline
Clio colleague
Solid-rock filler?
One who grills

Lacking expression

Fashion mag

Bagel

Els with tees
Mattel purchases
Bottled water brand
Less streamlined
Gives a G, maybe

He was in Rome

Down

1. Stars' milieu,
familiarly

2. Berry rich with vowels
3. 10 seen in Vegas?

4. Cygnus supergiant

5. Far East parting

6. German city home to
the world's tallest church

7. Brace for impact

8. Use an oilstone

9. <omeem

10. Far from right?

11. First name in rock
12. Lee born in Taiwan
13. Shrinks

14. Journalist Fallaci
15. Suave competitor

16. "Collapse into Now"
group

17. Working
independently

18. Brunei occupies
about 1% of its land

19. Kind of kiss
23. Outer Martian moon

26. "Wordplay" singer
Jason

28. They never get
backed

31. Actress or "Buddhist
monk, free from karma,"
per Maleska

35. *Real estate agent's
dish? [1984]

37. Just maintain
39. Exhume, as a plant

40. Former soprano
Anna

41. Freud contemporary

42. *GOOGAAPL
[1992]

45. Legendary fiddler
46. K+ and OH-

48. Dressing expert

50. Down under carrier
54. Small clothing spec

56. "BUtterfield 8"
author

58. Take on a trip
59. Digging deeply?

61. *Crash-investigating
org. [1983]

62. April fool

63. See 60-Across

66. Solfeggio syllables
67. See 85-Across

71. —

73. Bust measure

74. It's blue when it's hot
76. Hair removal choice
78. Flying diamond

80. *Large-scale cover-
up [1985]

82.Blank
83. Nail the exam

85. Invitation
information

86. "That's da bomb!"

91. Means for getting
high?

93. Trig calculation
94. Bikini wrecker
96. Athens rival of yore

98. When the daylight
comes

100. Digging deeply, say

102. Engage in
histrionics

103. They can be taken
or passed

105. Use O.C.R.
software

106. Actor Calhoun

110. Down Under carrier

112. Subject of a 1945
split

114. Some are Irish

116. Leaf producer

118. Bud who hosted
"To Tell the Truth"

120. Temporarily
suspended

122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
129.
135.
138.
139.
140.
142.

143. Bone under a
wristband

144. Undesirable pill
146. Roman goddess
147. _ polloi

149. Run out of juice

React to an alarm
Honey portrayer
Bad way to pay
Must

Canal nuisance
Legally prepared
Double  Oreos
Corruptible

Old TV projection
Maleska, to friends
Roman evening

Hairstylist José





