Metaleska

Across

- 1. Music producer
- 5. It's a cold wrap
- 10. Friday declaration
- 16. It's a warm wrap
- 20. Java Freeze company
- 21. TV chef Brown
- **22.** Placed less emphasis on, with "in"
- 24. Slugger Slaughter
- **25.** *1960 hit written in 1930 [1993]
- **27.** *Grade for a former Cardinal [1988]
- 29. Tijuana clams
- **30.** Be well enough
- 32. Accept defeat
- 33. Mono alternative
- **34.** National Park home to Moraine Lake
- **36.** Logical conjunction
- **37.** White-tailed predator
- **38.** Post-post word?
- 40. Lt. Col.'s inferior
- **43.** ___ Corporation (jewelry retailer)
- **44.** *"Much appreciated!" [1986]
- **47.** N.B.A. star married to Khloé Kardashian
- 49. Rave, ironically
- **51.** On the quiet side
- **52.** Whence Sonja Henie
- **53.** Fiercely attacks
- 55. Hermione's pal
- 57. Blue-egg layer
- **60.** With 63-Down, 1964 crossword novelty

1	2	3	4		5	6	7	8	9		10	11	12	13	14	15			16	17	18	19
20					21						22						23		24			
0.5				00							27							00				
25				26							27							28				
29							30			31				32						33		
			34			35			36				37				38		39			
40	41	42		43					44			45				46						
47			48		49			50		51						52						
53				54				55	56			57		58	59			60		61	62	63
64						65	66				67								68			
69						70				71			72				73	74				
		75			76				77			78		79		80				81		
82	83			84				85					86			87				88		
89				90			91			92					93				94			
95			96				97		98		99			100				101			102	103
104						105				106			107					108				
109				110		111						112				113	114					
109				110		111						112				113	114					
			115		116				117		118			119	120				121			
122	123	124					125	126					127		128			129		130		
131							132				133				134				135			
136				137		138				139				140			141			142	143	144
145			146						147				148			149						
150					151								152						153			
154					L_	155							156						157			<u> </u>
104						100							150						137			

DAVID STEINBERG

- **64.** Italian handbag maker
- 65. Eliciting a "meh"
- **67.** Emulates men in black?
- **68.** Entry a slothful constructor might use
- 69. Red Sox star David
- **70.** Best Western rival
- **72.** Palindromic warbler
- **73.** Didn't waver from
- **75.** Some are deleted
- 77. Mint holder, perhaps
- **79.** Military rejection
- **81.** Round figure, briefly

- **82.** Chocolate factory container
- **84.** Chinese pagoda
- **85.** *With 67-Down, cyclical spinner [1991]
- 87. Org. led by Abbas
- **88.** Naked follower?
- **89.** "Foucault's Pendulum" author
- **90.** EEEE, for a clown
- **92.** "The ____ Report" (1976 best seller)
- 93. Palliate
- 95. Episcopal bigwig

- **97.** Small-screen star Arthur
- **99.** Comparatively warm
- **101.** "Ghosts" playwright
- **104.** Guru worshiper
- **105.** He wrote "Man is condemned to be free"
- **107.** What a yahoo lacks
- 108. Fashion mag
- 109. Footnote abbr.
- **111.** Literally, "I believe"
- **112.** Keystone authority
- **113.** Virus spreader
- 115. "Troy" actor Eric

- 117. Pizzicato's opposite
- **119.** Its shell gets crunched
- **121.** "La Belle et la "
- 122. *Lyrical

Gere/Ryder flick? [1987]

- 128. Flappers of sorts
- 130. Some M.I.T. grads
- 131. Takes forcibly
- 132. Ending for Ecuador
- 133. Heavenly feline
- 134. Clio colleague
- **136.** Solid–rock filler?
- 137. One who grills
- 139. Lacking expression
- 141. Garage service
- **145.** *Dish for cannibalistic West Asians? [1990]
- **148.** *Leadership position? [1989]
- **150.** Fashion mag
- **151.** Bagel
- 152. Els with tees
- **153.** Mattel purchases
- 154. Bottled water brand
- **155.** Less streamlined
- **156.** Gives a G, maybe
- 157. He was in Rome

Down

- **1.** Stars' milieu, familiarly
- **2.** Berry rich with vowels
- 3. 10 seen in Vegas?
- 4. Cygnus supergiant
- 5. Far East parting
- **6.** German city home to the world's tallest church

- 7. Brace for impact
- 8. Use an oilstone
- 9. <----
- 10. Far from right?
- 11. First name in rock
- 12. Lee born in Taiwan
- 13. Shrinks
- 14. Journalist Fallaci
- 15. Suave competitor
- **16.** "Collapse into Now" group
- **17.** Working independently
- **18.** Brunei occupies about 1% of its land
- 19. Kind of kiss
- **23.** Outer Martian moon
- **26.** "Wordplay" singer Jason
- **28.** They never get backed
- **31.** Actress or "Buddhist monk, free from karma," per Maleska
- **35.** *Real estate agent's dish? [1984]
- 37. Just maintain
- **39.** Exhume, as a plant
- **40.** Former soprano Anna
- **41.** Freud contemporary
- **42.** *GOOGAAPL [1992]
- **45.** Legendary fiddler
- **46.** K+ and OH-
- **48.** Dressing expert
- 50. Down under carrier
- 54. Small clothing spec
- **56.** "BUtterfield 8" author

- **58.** Take on a trip
- **59.** Digging deeply?
- **61.** *Crash-investigating org. [1983]
- **62.** April fool
- 63. See 60-Across
- 66. Solfeggio syllables
- 67. See 85-Across
- 71. —
- 73. Bust measure
- 74. It's blue when it's hot
- 76. Hair removal choice
- **78.** Flying diamond
- **80.** *Large-scale coverup [1985]
- **82.** Blank
- 83. Nail the exam
- **85.** Invitation information
- **86.** "That's da bomb!"
- **91.** Means for getting high?
- **93.** Trig calculation
- **94.** Bikini wrecker
- **96.** Athens rival of yore
- **98.** When the daylight comes
- **100.** Digging deeply, say
- **102.** Engage in histrionics
- **103.** They can be taken or passed
- **105.** Use O.C.R. software
- 106. Actor Calhoun
- 110. Down Under carrier
- **112.** Subject of a 1945 split
- 114. Some are Irish
- 116. Leaf producer

- **118.** Bud who hosted "To Tell the Truth"
- **120.** Temporarily suspended
- **122.** React to an alarm
- **123.** Honey portrayer
- **124.** Bad way to pay
- 125. Must
- 126. Canal nuisance
- **127.** Legally prepared
- **129.** Double Oreos
- 135. Corruptible
- 138. Old TV projection
- 139. Maleska, to friends
- 140. Roman evening
- 142. Hairstylist José
- **143.** Bone under a wristband
- **144.** Undesirable pill
- 146. Roman goddess
- **147.** polloi
- 149. Run out of juice